

Northwest Arctic Borough

SERVING THE COMMUNITIES OF: Ambler Buckland Candle Deering Kivalina Kiana Kobuk Kotzebue Noatak Noorvik Selawik Shungnak

Public Notice

The Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly met and held a Regular Meeting on July 29, 2015. Assembly President Larry Westlake Sr. called the meeting to order at 1:30 P.M. A quorum was present to conduct business. The Assembly took the following actions:

Presented for the first reading following ordinances:

1. <u>Ordinance 15-08</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly amending Title Seven of the Borough Code to adopt a tobacco excise tax and for related purposes. passed unanimously 10-0

Acted on the following resolutions:

1. <u>**Resolution 15-33**</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving engagement of BDO USA LLP to conduct the FY15 Audit, and for related purposes. *passed unanimously 9-0*

2. <u>Resolution 15-34</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving transfer of an Eocycle Wind Turbine to KEA and for related purposes. *passed unanimously 10-0*

3. <u>Resolution 15-35</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a ground lease with the City of Ambler for VPSO Housing and related purposes. *passed unanimously 10-0*

4. <u>**Resolution 15-36**</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a Shellfunded research project to study near shore waters of Kotzebue Sound, and for related purposes. *passed unanimously 10-0*

5. <u>Resolution 15-37</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly accepting an FY16 Village Public Safety Officer grant and for related purposes. *passed unanimously 10-0*

6. <u>Resolution 15-38</u> a resolution to approve a Professional Services Agreement with ANTHC to perform water and sewer improvement services and upgrades, and for related purposes. *passed unanimously 10-0*

Please call the Borough Clerk's office at 1 (800) 478-1110 or (907) 442-8204 or (907)442-8205 if you have any questions. Thank you for your cooperation.

Please post in a public place

CC: Reggie Joule, Mayor	Matt Mead, Borough Attorney	Assembly Members
City Administrators	IRA Administrators	Kikiktagruk Inupiat Corporation



Northwest Arctic Borough

SERVING THE COMMUNITIES OF:

Ambler Buckland Candle Deering Kivalina Kiana Kobuk Kotzebue Noatak Noorvik Selawik Shungnak

Maniilaq Association KOTZ Radio Station Kotzebue Post Office NANA Regional Corporation AC Value Center NAB Bulletin NWAB School District Rotman's Store - Kotzebue Posted 7/30/15